OP \$340.00 3311322

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM455454

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ball Dynamics International, LLC		09/26/2017	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FI, Inc.	
Street Address:	11990 Grant Street Suite 550	
City:	Northglenn	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80233	
Entity Type:	Corporation: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3311322	FITBALL
Registration Number:	2977078	FITBALL
Registration Number:	2835247	FITBALL
Registration Number:	2977077	FITBALL
Registration Number:	2697546	
Registration Number:	2680605	
Registration Number:	4316411	
Registration Number:	4316410	
Registration Number:	2671984	
Registration Number:	2671977	
Registration Number:	2161890	FITBALL
Registration Number:	2160486	FITBALL
Registration Number:	2165689	FITBALL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006232 FRAME: 0153

Email: scott@packarddierking.com

Correspondent Name: Scott H. Culley

Address Line 1: 2595 Canyon Boulevard, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80302

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott H. Culley

SIGNATURE: /Scott H. Culley/

DATE SIGNED: 12/21/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=00280719#page1.tif source=00280719#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006232 FRAME: 0154

EXHIBIT 5.1(b) - TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENTS

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (U.S. Registrations)

WHEREAS, BALL DYNAMICS INTERNATIONAL, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, with an address of 14215 Mead Street, Longmont, Colorado 80504, has adopted, used and is using and is the owner of the trademarks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks") now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or otherwise in use in commerce.

WHEREAS, FI, INC., a Colorado corporation, whose principal place of business is 11990 Grant Street, Suite 550, Northglenn, Colorado 80233 is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and all common law rights related thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for Fifty Dollars (\$50.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BALL DYNAMICS INTERNATIONAL, LLC does hereby assign to FI, INC., all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and all common law rights related thereto, together with the goodwill of the business represented and symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof, and together with the right to sue and recover damages and/or profits for past infringement and/or dilution.

Effective September 26, 2017.

BALL DYNAMICS INTERNATIONAL, LLC, a Colorado limíted liability company

Elizabeth C. Nickels Manager

Exhibit A The Marks

REGISTRATION NO.	MARK
3,311,322	FITBALL
2,977,078	FITBALL
2,835,247	FITBALL
2,977,077	FITBALL
2,697,546	<u>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</u>
2,680,605	73
4,316,411	<u>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</u>
4,316,410	沙
2,671,984	73
2,671,977	づ
2,161,890	FITBALL
2,160,486	FITBALL
2,165,689	FITBALL

 $\{00269310.DOC;2\}$

RECORDED: 12/21/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006232 FRAME: 0156